account the reservation of Ordinary Shares under the ESOP Reservation as set forth in Section 6.3), reflecting a pre-money valuation of 
the Company of US$40,000,000.

2.2 Purchase Price. In consideration of the Issued Shares, the Investor shall pay to the Company at and subject to the Closing the total 
purchase price of US$7,500,000 (seven million and five hundred thousand US dollars) (the “Purchase Price”) in immediately available 
funds by wire transfer to the bank account of the Company the details of which will be provided in writing to the Investor prior to or at 
the Closing.

2.3 Closing. The issuance and allotment of the Issued Shares, and the subscription and purchase thereof by the Investor and the registration